

2-3-2017

State v. Diaz Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43870

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Diaz Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43870" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6604.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6604

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	NO. 43870
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	ADA COUNTY NO. CR 2015-7608
v.)	
)	
AMANDA LUCY BELLE DIAZ,)	APPELLANT'S BRIEF
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
<hr/>		

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

HONORABLE DEBORAH A. BAIL
District Judge

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
State of Idaho
I.S.B. #6555

BRIAN R. DICKSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8701
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
Officer Moe And Officer Carter Offered Improper Testimony Which Constitutes Prosecutorial Misconduct	7
A. Standard Of Review	7
B. Officer Moe’s Impermissible Comment On Ms. Diaz’s Exercise Of Her Fourth Amendment Right To Refuse To Consent To A Blood Draw Constituted Prosecutorial Misconduct.....	7
C. Officer Carter’s Impermissible Opinion Testimony, Which Invaded The Province Of The Jury By Speaking To The Ultimate Issue In The Case, Constituted Prosecutorial Misconduct	11
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Missouri v. McNeely, ___ U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013) 8

Reynolds v. State, 126 Idaho 24 (Ct. App. 1994) 15

State v. Christiansen, 144 Idaho 463 (2007) 7, 8, 9, 10

State v. Corwin, 147 Idaho 893 (Ct. App. 2009) 11, 12

State v. Ellington, 151 Idaho 53 (2011) 8, 12, 13

State v. Gleason, 123 Idaho 623 (1992)..... 11

State v. Halseth, 157 Idaho 643 (2014)..... 8

State v. Hester, 114 Idaho 688 (1988) 11

State v. Irwin, 9 Idaho 35 (1903) 15

State v. Johnson, 119 Idaho 852 (Ct. App. 1991) 14

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) 7

State v. Phillips, 144 Idaho 82 (Ct. App. 2007)..... 15

United States v. Freeman, 730 F.3d 590 (2013) 14

United States v. Grinage, 390 F.3d 746 (2nd Cir. 2004) 14

United States v. Hampton, 718 F.3d 978 (D.C. Cir. 2013) 14

United States v. Vera, 770 F.3d 1232 (9th Cir. 2014)..... 14

Constitutional Provisions

IDAHO CONST. art. I, § 13..... 7

U.S. CONST. amends. V, XIV 7
